/Iy elected commissioners
and ‘m ‘Ahieir oaths of office.

year, Mioutes of the moet-
mmu- 7Tth mad 8th, read, and

for salary of county officis
onding Dec. 31, 1903, was, on
approved as folloy

 Haut, County Auditor, eal-

Albert makuu, County Judge,
‘salary 3 months. 250,

imllnl Totlces from October
10 JRRUBTYceerr

C, Christencen, Matches for
‘conoty offices .....

The hour of 3 o'clock P. ML hlvlnx o
rived, the Board proceeded to open bids
for furnishing the county with fucl.
Bids were received from W. W. Archer
and A, M. McLaughlin,

On motion, duly scconded and carried,
all bids for farnisning coal wero rejocted.

On motion, duly ssconded and carriod,
Chairman of the Board, W. E. Elliott,
was authorized to purchade fuel for the
county building.

Bids of the several banka of the coun
ty to bscome county depositories for the
years 1903 and 1901 wero oponed. Each
of tha four baoks of the county submit-
ted bids an follows :

Three per cont. per anaum on the aver-

00 | age daily bulances duriog the manths of

April, May, June, July, August and Sep-
tember.

One per cant, per aonum- during (Le
months of , November, Docern-

~ 0. W. Williams, County Treasur-
. er, salary 3 months 400.
P. H. Gilberteon, Clerk of Court,
{hree months 295,
' M. G. Anderson, Register of
400.

interest and sinkiog fund to
County gencral tund. 42
The monthly statements of fees col-
lected by Clerk of Court for quarter
ending Dec. 31st,1002, aggrogatiog 8141.-
70, were, on motion, approved.

The monthly slatements of tho Regis-
for of Deeds for fees collected for tho
fourth quarter 1002, aggregating £1030.
25, on motion, approved.

The application of T. A. Hasselquist
for a ten year leaso of lots 13, 14, 10, 16,
17 and 18. of block 4, Sherbrooke, N.
Dak., and offering for same §2 per au-
num, was, on wotion, granted,the Board
receiving the right to sell eaid lots at
any timo.

On motion, duly seconded and carried,
the Hope Pioneer, Stesle County Trib-
uno,and Finley Beacon were designated
as official papers for Steele Coun-
ty, for the ensuing year, all logal notices
to be published in one papéronly except
a8 otherwise provided by law.

In accordance with chaper 67, seasion
Iaws of 1889 the salary of the County
Treasurer was estimated at $1C00 and,
on motion duly seconded and carried,
the County Auditor was autborized to
draw a salary warrant at the end of each.
mooth, in favor of the County Treasur-
or, tor ope-twelfth of said umount.

§ On motion the clerk hire for the Coun-

_fy Tressurer's office for the cnsuing

8250, \

£ Onmdﬁmlhoularkhhlulﬁo&‘
ister of Deods’ ofice for 1903 was fixed
23 8600, the Rogister of Deeds to be al-
lowed one c:luri
suonth; both ealary and clerk hire of said
office to b paid lrom special salary fund.
On motion, the followiog bills were
allowad and ordered paid;
W. W. Archer, fuel for :nunty
‘buildin,
J.A. Carlson, postage and upenu
to Cooperstown canvaseing
tion returns 1
Valdise Williams,clerk for County
Treasurer 3 months ............ 50.00
P.H. Gilbertson, pastage durlnu
1902

J.B. Iloneyman, repairs furnis!
for county building
J.0. Collins. labor about county
building and bauliog fuel
King & Swith, repairing gas plan
Finley Beacon.publishing comwis-
sioner proceedings . 1000
Oo motion, hoard adjourued uutil 1,50
e'clock P. M. of sune duy.
ArrrENooy Srasioz.

Board of County Commissioners ro-
convened ut 1530 o'clock P. M., pursuant
to adjournment. All members'present.
- On motion, tho officixl bond of the
Shorifl was fized at $3000.

On motion,the officiul bond of the cor-
oner was fixed at 8500.

. On motion, the following bills were al-
lowed and ordered paid.
Fioley Deacon. publis

8.00

ing delio-

quent tax-list .8 6400
Finley Boncon,stationery for Sup't
of Hchools . 2.0
Finley l)euon, publ hing Ah
stiact of Election 1575
'llhr Bro'sand Hardy, election
v 15150

sale Record
Herald School Land Sales Record

Herald.Supplies for county offices
bill $12, allowed at 0co
'L “A. Hasselquist, postay . 300

lquht. milesge visiting
2097

ﬂlndu Pioneer, atﬂl:lll uluy
5.00

't.u Andlmu,?otuxu and Nlc-
_phoniog ... .. 45

|4 ,l.mm:n M.D.,ea’ ry:aun-
1y pbysician 3 month 500

Halgrim aod Gullicks, diatribut.
fog strychnice ... 270

P ¥, sy, ldrru:ud
and cartoge........ 4600

0- W, Willisms, cash ulv-ucod
' for witness fees . 210

0 W, Williams, eash advanced
stamped envelopes and post-

regularly at 840 por | T.

ber, Junuary, Febrdary and March.

On motio: ot each baok was
accepted.

On motion, duly scconded and carried:
the First National Bank of Hope was
dosignated n county depositors for the
ensuing two yoars for one fourth of the
county deposit, conditioned upon said
banl giving & good and sullicient bond
in the sum of §20,000 for tho safo keep-
ingand ropayment of any and all county
fands deposited therein.

On motion, duly seconded and carricd,
tho Hopo State Bank was designated a
county depository for the ensving two
,.m for one-fourth of the county de-
, conditionod upon eaid baok giv-
ln;( a good and suflicient bond in the
sum of £20,000, for the safe keeping and
repayment of any all county funds de-
posited thorein.

On mot ion, duly seconded and carried,
the Finley Stato Bank was designated a
county dopmllory for the eosuing two

6, conditioned wpon eald bank giv
lng a good and eufMicient bond in the
sum of §2),000 for the safe keeping and
repayment of acy and all county funds
depositod therein.

On motion, duly seconded and carried.
the Sharon State Baok was designated
a coun'y depository for the ensuing two
years for one fourth of the couuty de-
posits, conditioned upon eaid bank giv-
ing a good and eufficlent band in the
sum of $20,000 for the safe-keeping and
ropayment of any and all county funds
deposited thercio.

The county trcasurer was, oo motion,
autborized to keep the county funds de-
posited as nearly equally as poseible in
the four banks of the county.

The Justice Report of Wm. Palmer,
Justice of the Peace,lor the quarter end-

bt

. Palmer;
E.J. Pepper, eherill fees.
Case op STATE va. Feank Hexpimsox
‘Wm. Palmer, justice fees. ..
Cocbrane, consfable foos
Frank Hughes, witness fecs
P, J. Doran, witnees fees .....

Fred Lossing, witness fess.... i
Case or State ve.Fraxx HeNDERrON.
‘Wm. Palmer, justice fees . 8 230

T. N. Cocbrane, constable fees. X

The official bonds of the newly elected
county officers were, on motion, approy-
ed as follows:

Wuw. Palmer, County Justice of the
Peace, in the sum of 8500, with Wum.
Patterson and A. K. Cochrano as guri-
ties thercon.

T. A. ITaseelquist, Bup’t of Schools, in
the sum of &00, with P. H. Gilbertson

and O. W. Willioms as suritics thereon.
2263

Albert Mickels, County Judge, inthe
eum of £2,000, with L. K. Bakken and O,
I1. Stay ds sorities thereon,

arvey Bacbarach, Coroner, in the
sum of §500, with S. G. Bistlive and A.
3. Long as surities thereon.

John A. Carlson, Clerk of the District
Court, in the sum of 85000, with Ao-
drew Thumm and Carl G. Carlson ss
surities thereon.

C. 8. Bhippy, Stats's Attorney, in the
cum of 2200, with C. 8. Cassell und
George Murray as s iritiss thereon.

On motion, bil's were allowed and or-
dored paid us fo'lur,

Norway Civil T.waship, appro-

priation loassistin payiog dam-

ages ascessed for roads 810040
Beidler & Robinson Lumber-Co.,

plaok for Norway Township

bridge. .
€. G. Hovmioger, Clork for Regie-

ter of Doeds 25 duys.
0. W. Williame, cash advanced —

Mre, Cyrus for Dacember and

. paint for Jacob
Syverson's bouse, owned by
county . . .o 1320
Bill of Geo. E Wilcox, c-’uh ndv:mued

for railroad fure and exponses of Andrew |

Reice, smounting to 823.75 was, on mo-

tion, laid on the table.

Oo motion, the repo:t of the county
Board of Ilealth was approved and fees
ordered paid as follows:

M

0.0 st s

Tealth and mileage . 120
Dridge petition asklog for a new bridge
oo line between sections 1} and 12, Eo-

and others was presented to the Doard.
On motion, the ehairman, appoioted a
committes to inspect site of bridge po-

|8y 3. A CARISO,

| to adjournment.

00| Fans Huset .46, Oscar Loken 81 63,[ra

0|31, T. Kenoeldy $233. Andrew Jucobson

ger Township. sigeed by Ellef Poderson | *°

puty.

Shorbrooke, N. le..hnnlry Gth, 3203
The Board of County Crmmissioners
conveted atQ o'clock A. M, pursusnt to| o
adjournment. All members present.|”
The Bourd procceded to the County
Treasurer's ofice for the purpose of
checking up ‘the books, accouats and
vouchers of the County Treasurer. -

On motion, the Board adjourned until

1:30 o'clock P M. of tho samo day.
ArTERXOOX SESS10:

“The Board reconvened ut 1:30 o'clock
P. 'M, pursuaot to mdjouroment. All
mombors present.

“Tho board continued with the work of
checking up the county treasurer,

“The Bdurd, having completed the ex 1
amination of the books, accounts and
vouchers of the county treasurer, and
haviog foand same correct, and cash in
ull funds accounted for, they were, on
motinn, accepted and approved,

Tho officiul bond of E.J. Pepper, Sher-
ilf, in the sum of 5,000, with Geo.
Warner Shaw aod Jobhn J. Wam-
berg securities thercon was, on motion,

approved.

The offcial bond of T, G. Anderson, | %%
Register of Qeads, in ths sum of $5,000

suritios thercon,was.on motion,approved.
Bills were, on motion, allowed aud or-
dered pail as fullow:
H.J Rindy, one day selling bridgn
lumber and milcage inspecting
bridgo sites. .8 1100
7.4.Sorum, Sherifl,board an:
of Steele County prisoners.
E.J. Pepper, Sheriff fees, mileago
and pordiem
B.J, Popper, Sherll feea and tals.
Ing care of Steele Connty pris-

6260

= 2
g

sotion, Donrd ovroed until 9
o'cluck A. M Wedresday, Jao. 7th, 1003.
T.8. HUNT,
Auditor,
CARLSON,
Deputy,

Byl

Sherbrooke,
The Board of Cuunly Commissioners
convened at 0 oclock. A. M., pursuant
All mombora present,
Minutes of meetiogs held January Gtb
wero read and, on motion, ap-

Tho applicetion of Frank A.Stiver for
asix year lease of all block one, villago
of Sherbrooke, and offcring for same the
sum of four dullars fcr annum, was, op
motion, granted.the county resorving the
right to scll said lots at uny time.

0a motion, the Auditor was authoriz
ed to issuo warrant for transfer of 8770.-
05, excesa in Registor of Deeds’ ealary
furd to tho county general fund.

Tho SheriT's report of uncolleciable
po+conal property taxes inSteele County
w~as taken under copeideration by the
Board.

Qa motion, the personal property tax
»t the following individuals was cancell-
od as being uncollectable:

as

J

waa 23, Andrew Olson LE. M.
Jacobson £0.32. Ole L. Bakken 8112,
Bo'e1.$5.50, Jacol Greoofield $19.57,Wil
bur Gable $1.74, Torge Hanson §200,

Iverson 814.6). Christiun
9, I". G. Builey §1.12. Jumer.
k

$141, Ne's
Frontson §7.
3, Ole Anderson $112. Er
560, R.C. Green, $978, K
Munson 112, R. J. Brock $1287, J. A.
Bel| $1033%, Charles Green $3.25, Edwin
Koutson $1.06, Morris Obleness $11.21,
7.L. Pulmer $12069, Wm. Heckman $4.84,
3. P. C. Jenson %236, E.E. Morrison
30.80,J. L. Parr §$13.64, J. B. Allguirg15
7, Mat Brandon 81081, C.F. Merry $205,
W. C. Spencer $24.01, Herman Voliz
387, Scott Droken $6.63, J. W. Ward
8,63, L, A. Fres.
1.60, J. A. Elner
Tlart siDG Geo. H. Ise.
nunzer £0.09, C. K. Jackson £37,61,J. T,
i, Ernest Luco 3264 Jobn A,
L . J. Merry §4.11, E 8.Poor-
w0 $1.12, Jobp K. VauDusen 31865, D.
N. VanDusen 310
For: Taxea oF 1050,
Frank Barrett $3.40, Syver Arncson
$1.33. A. C. Hopt % .30, Bardus Nelson
81, T.T. Fows 742 Danlel Gibson
167, Olo Jobuson §1123, Will Wilcox
8381, Gi. 11 Rounda $3.47, Peter Kilgard
5.7, E. 5. Poorman $17.63.
Taxes ror 180,
Murtin Arneson €393, Thomas Phelpe
552, Charles Taylor 8884, Ever Ever-
son £288,T T Fose, 8 80, W, Gleason
85 63, W H McCoy £ 6, § M Hunties
2120, Swm Sarceron .47, Gilber!
Auren 142, W J Botkios 9 92,4 E
Crosl 4 61, Walter Cooley 100, Jos
eph Pratt, 4 0LT M Major 4 27, RE
Whienand 2 26, Nels Jeasen 2 63, Elmer
L Fullmer L 28, R E Moorebouse 1 40,
RA McLean | 37, T J McMaboo 11 73,
Theodore Silz1 40,5 A Warner 3 03,
Prank McDonuld 3 03,
Fon Taxes oF 158,
Cyrus E Brown 82 73.
For Taxes cr 1833,
€ Hand 11 E Fletcher 244 33,
Samuel L Linn appeared belore the
Board and made settlement in tull for
feea illegally charged in making sale of
delizquent laxes under the tax judge.
ment law Dec. 2)th, 1697, and paid to
the county treasurer, the sum of $232.09
The committze appointed to inspect
the bridge site in_ eection 27, Ny G

Ji

N

of

G

Clerk of Court’s
Tudge's office.

ocs ms follows &

with I1.J, Rlndy and Samuel Oxton as charg

convened at 9 o'elo
adjournment.  All i

oceipt for lh'lm and|
lection for sale of o
the Enger and Tt

receipt for $16.00 ds
collection for sale of
of the Linn bridge. .\

the books of the reg
reported that they
accounts eatisfactor

lowed and ordered pi
Pepper & Keene, 8

O W Willias

Dec 31st 1903, was,

E. D, Washlurn, balance justice

E. D, Washburp, justica fees,.
L. A. Jacobson, deputy g

surities thercon was, on w
ed.

the sum of §20,0%0
thereon wero, oo mauon

suiog period of two years qgi until ite
succeesor shall be duly

ocloclk . M., of eamo day.

P.

cons 30,
Jucobeon and J. H. Kﬁ}oﬂ# a8 -uvi-
tles thereon were, oo m

the county tressurer was sutl
advaoce $108 to the NoriLiora Teast Co.,

Frank Gray, commissioner, 4 da;

Chrirman Bl

nd'to check

commissioners
1., pursuant to

Chairman Elliot!
1d bridgo material
The committee appointed to check up
ister of deeds’ office
qund the books and
.

port was accepted
scharged.

lowing bills wero al
id:

tationery “for
‘legal print

On motion,
nd the committec
On motion, the fol

county officers and
in;

telephoning.
The Justice rey
ustice of the Peas

! of O. a. Baln.
for quarter ending

Case of State ve. Pat Murpby.

The official bon cf E, D. Washburn,
ustice of the Peace, in the sum of $500

and J. H. McCollom and John J. Wam-
borg, as urities thercon Was, on o otion
approvel.”

"Tho offcial bond of C. G, Boise, Jus-
o of the Peaco, in the sum of $500 and
. H. Nelsoo and P. n.}‘(,nbaxem s

1, approv-

The bonds of the ane Qh(l Bank in
surities

On motion, the ITope §f

On motion, Board ad wz@ uuu.'w

Arrnxooy Szsut
The Board re-convened it
M. pursuant to adjourn
embers.
The_oficial bond of H,
e, in the sum of §

The official bond of T, O ﬂe‘bhkhhl.

county treagurer, in the sum.
and the Northern Trust Co,,

a8 surity thereon was, o, motion,

approved.

e
On motion duly eeconded. lbl ezrricd,
to

Fargo. N. D.. for payment infall of

premivm for two yi
wrer's | ond.

On motion, the following bills were
lowed and ordered paid: [

0 Johnson, 2days os poor board
and mileage.

and mileage
O Johnson,

Township, reported that the petition of
same b> graoted.

On motion, the report of tho commit-
was gecepted and commwittee dis-
charged.

K

On motion, the tollowing bills wore al-
lowed and ordered pald n

e e eaons . titioned for, consisting of Commiseioners | 0 C; 1i2e: Fuel for copoly’ und
7 Hepninger, 29 duys services Bulland; Jobnecn and Jlorner. np sa
Yagister of Doeds’ oflice ... Oun - L LW Sund. Agent,
y Tribunc.stutizgery 2025 | 5o of W. Va.,''sdiiés™" hlive | =watal, pivper
Is, postage .... ... 192 r of bottles of Kodol and - advanced Pet-
‘ ’.‘;':mﬂ.., distributing wsa-| heve found it to be a very effective acd [Eeventh Do dfem and
e inceed, a powerful remedy for llamncb’ o 1470
OO L b g o8l for aitments, 3 secommend it to my frivads i g
T e e ~7 %

W E Elliott,

and mileage.
B Sullaod, commissioner, 4 days
and mileage,

mmissioner, n]lin’
bridge lumber, inspecting “Nes
Lurgh bridge and mileag

N Horner, commstioner & d
and mileage and  inspecti;
bridue in Newburgh and _mj




